

BID TABULATION
DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS: March 5, 2015

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received.

BY: Deanna Young
Capital Projects Administrator

Carmen Miracle
 Carmen Miracle, City Clerk

6/1/2015
 Date

PROJECT: Lejeune Trail & Greenway
 EB-4705
 Federally Funded Project

Item No.	Division	Item	Phase I & II Quantity	Unit	Thomas Simpson Construction		Morton Trucking Inc	
					Atlantic Beach, NC		Jacksonville, NC	
					Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
1	200	Select Tree Removal	18.00	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	226	Grading (Comprehensive)	1.00	LS	\$ 281,975.00	\$ 281,975.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
3	270	Geotextile Fabric	7,973.00	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,946.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,946.00
4	400	Temporary Structure (Bridge Mat)	2.00	LS	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
5	440	Approx. 1880 lbs. of Structural Steel (for steel beam & wood crossing)	1.00	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	SP-7	Aggregate Base Course (Under Pavement)	1,921.00	TN	\$ 40.10	\$ 77,032.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,630.00
7	545	Stone Base Shoulder	451.00	TN	\$ 40.10	\$ 18,085.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,530.00
8	610	Asphalt Surface Course, SF 9.5.A	692.00	TN	\$ 108.00	\$ 74,736.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 69,200.00
9	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	47.00	TN	\$ 550.77	\$ 25,886.19	\$ 575.00	\$ 27,025.00
10	848	Concrete Sidewalks, 4" Thick	968.00	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 44,528.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,560.00
11	848	Concrete Curb Ramps	1.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	862	Rub Rail	155.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00
13	866	Chain Link Fence, 84" Fabric	4,023.00	LF	\$ 11.35	\$ 45,661.05	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,241.50
14	866	Metal Line Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	480.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 34,080.00
15	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	6.00	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
16	866	Metal Gate Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence, Double Gate	4.00	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	866	Double Gates, 84" High, 102" wide, 17' Opening	1.00	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	866	Chain Link Fence, 108" Fabric	1,606.00	LF	\$ 13.35	\$ 21,440.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,484.00
19	866	Metal Line Posts for 108" Chain Link Fence	188.00	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,288.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,536.00
20	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 108" Chain Link Fence	10.00	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
21	866	Additional Barbed Wire	15,500.00	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,650.00
22	901	Sign Fabrication: W1-2R Curve Warning (18"x18"), 1 total	2.25	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78.75
23	901	Sign Fabrication: W1-2L Curve Warning (18"x18"), 1 total	2.25	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78.75
24	901	Sign Fabrication: W1-4R Curve Warning (18"x18"), 7 total	15.75	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 551.25
25	901	Sign Fabrication: W1-4L Curve Warning (18"x18"), 2 total	4.50	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 157.50
26	901	Sign Fabrication: W1-5R Curve Warning (18"x18"), 3 total	6.75	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 236.25
27	901	Sign Fabrication: W5-2A Road Narrows, (18"x18"), 2 total	4.50	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 157.50
28	901	Sign Fabrication: W11-2 Ped. X-ing w/W16-7P Arrow, 2 total	20.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
29	901	Sign Fabrication: OM4-1 End of Road Markers (18"x18"), 3 total	6.75	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 337.50
30	901	Sign Fabrication: OM-3 Object Marker (36"x12"), 4 total	12.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
31	901	Sign Fabrication: R1-1 Stop Sign (24"x24"), 3 total	12.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
32	901	Sign Fabrication: R1-5B Stop Here for Peds (36"x36")	6.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
33	901	Sign Fabrication: Reduce Speed (Custom Sign) (18"x12"), 3 total	4.50	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 157.50
34	901	Sign Fabrication: Entering Military Base (Custom Sign) (18"x12")	1.50	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00
35	901	Sign Fabrication: U.S. Government Property No Trespassing (Custom Sign)	1.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
36	903	Ground Mounted Sign Supports (4x4x10 PT), 36 total	360.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00
37	904	Sign Erection Type A (Ground Mounted)	36.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00
38	SP-6	NCDOT Sign Relocation: Route Signage Assemblies	2.00	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
39	SP-6	NCDOT Sign Relocation: Directional Guide Signage	1.00	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
40	SP-13	Boardwalk	1686	LF	\$ 299.10	\$ 504,282.60	\$ 262.00	\$ 441,732.00
41	1087	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping: 18", 120 mils	250.00	LF	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00
42	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings: Stop Bar Greenway, 18", 120 mils	1.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
43	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings: Stop Bar Road W1-B1, 18", 120 mils	2.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
44	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings: Object Marker, 6", 120 mils	160.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 560.00
45	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	4600.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,800.00
46	1607	Gravel Construction Entrance, Class A Stone	67.00	TN	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,149.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00
47	1610	Sediment Control Stone	15.00	TN	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00
48	1630	Silt Excavation	80.10	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,604.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,005.00
49	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	2725.00	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,450.00
50	1633	Temporary Rock Silt Checks, Class B Stone	56.50	TN	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,446.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,520.00
51	1660	Seeding and Mulching	1.72	AC	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00
52	SP-1	Brick Paving	400.00	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
53	SP-2	Pipe Bollard	45.00	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00
54	SP-3	Raise Traffic Handhole Frame and Cover	1.00	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
55	SP-4	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
56	SP-4	Portable Lighting	1.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	SP-5	Response for Erosion Control	12.00	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
58	SP-13	Timber Piles, 7" T1P	6807.00	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 108,912.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 68,070.00
59	800	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 133,885.00	\$ 133,885.00
TOTAL						\$1,505,391.14		\$1,400,474.50



Bid Tabulation Summary

Name of Project: Lejeune Trail & Greenway
Bid Opening Date: 21-May-15
Project: EB-4705
Federally Funded

<u>Contractor's Name</u>	<u>Base Bid Amount</u>
Morton Trucking Co, Inc.	\$ 1,400,474.50
Thomas Simpson Construction Co	\$ 1,505,391.14

Carmen Miracle

Carmen Miracle, City Clerk

6/1/15

Date

